TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348010

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZOOMWORKS, LLC		07/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HurryCane, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Cheshire Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4243464	HURRYCANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524492501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7636397720

Email: amy@aocellaw.com

Amy J Ocel **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 11670 Fountains Drive

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Maple Grove, MINNESOTA 55369

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J Ocel
SIGNATURE:	/amyjocel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Article of Amendment - HC Name Change (SOS MN)#page1.tif source=Article of Amendment - HC Name Change (SOS MN)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0519



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ZOOMWORKS LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, the Chief Financial Officer of ZOOMWORKS LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment have been duly adopted by the Company's sole member pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes, also called the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"):

- 1. The name of the Company is now: ZOOMWORKS LLC.
- 2. The Company's Articles of Organization, as amended, are hereby amended as follows:

Article 1. Name

The name of this company (the "Company") is: HurryCane LLC.

3. These Articles of Amendment have been adopted pursuant to the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of January 15, 2015.

Brent Longval, Chief Financial Officer

1086706

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0520



Work Item 806170800035 Original File Number 4225896-2

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
01/15/2015 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimon

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 07/14/2015